12-02-1999

DOCKET: GE996023 EXPRESS NO.: E1227271651US
US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

101179207 PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

L .	Name	of	conveying	party(ies):
			_	

Dr. Frank Leymann Dieter Roller

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

International Business Name: Machines Corporation

Street Address: Old Orchard Road 10504 City: Armonk State: NY ZIP:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached __Yes XX No

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

_Yes XX No

3. Nature of conveyance:

XX Assignment

Execution Date: 06/20/97 & 06/20/97

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 20, 1997.

Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

dditional numbers attached? __Yes XX No

 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

David J. Kappos Name: Internal IBM Corporation

Intellectual Property Law 555 Bailey Ave. (J46/G466) San Jose, CA 95141-1003 Address: Street Address:

Total Number of applications and patents involved: One

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... 40.00 Enclosed

XX Authorized to be charged to CHARGE FEE deposit account

Deposit Account Number:

09-0460

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David J. Kappos

June 30, 1997

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: /_2_/

Page 1 of 1

Assignment

Docket No. GE996023

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

Dr. Prank Leymann

County of

of Aidlingen, Federal Republic of Germany,

and (2) Dieter Roller of Schonaich, Federal Republic of Germany,

County of

TITLE

METHOD OF STRATIFIED TRANSACTION PROCESSING

have invented certain improvements in

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) June 20, 1997, (2) June 70, 1997.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed:

CITY DATE (1) at Bobling, 1997,

SIGNATURE

CITY DATE and (2) at Boblinger on June 20 ,01997,

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

** TOTAL PAGE.003 **

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0345

IBM

Intellectual Property Law, Santa Teresa Laboratory FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

DATE: 12/2/99		TOTAL NO. O	F PAGES (including co	ver):_ 3		
_x IBM CONFIDENT			UNCLASSIFIED ERMITTED)	************		
***THIS MESSAGE IS IN WHICH IT IS ADDRESS CONFIDENTIAL AND E READER OF THIS MESSAGENT RESPONSIBLE YOU ARE HEREBY NO OF THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERETURN THE ORIGINA POSTAL SERVICE. THE	SED, AND MAY CO EXEMPT FROM DIS ESAGE IS NOT THE EFOR DELIVERING TIPLE THAT ANY TION IS STRICTLY ERROR, PLEASE N AL MESSAGE TO L	NTAIN INFORMA CLOSURE UND EINTENDED RE THE MESSAGE DISSEMINATION PROHIBITED: N OTIFY US IMME	ATION THAT IS PRIVIL ER APPLICABLE LAW CIPIENT, OR THE EM E TO THE INTENDED I N, DISTRIBUTION OR IF YOU HAVE RECEIV EDIATELY BY TELEPH	LEGED, L. IF THE PLOYEE OR RECIPIENT, COPYING 'ED THIS ONE AND		
TO:		FROM:		*		
NAME Sedley Tyne		Name: Jean	ette Berry Durbin			
OF Assignment Divisio US Patent and Tradema			J46A/G476 Santa Teresa Lab			
TELEPHONE_703-308-	9 723	18	(408) 463-5672			
TELECOPIER_703-308-	7124					
COMMENT:						
E: GE9-96-023 Serial Number 08/884,954						
Sedley, per our conversa recordation cover sheet, ensure that this assignm very much for your assis	as submitted to the ent is recorded and	USPTO with the	application on 6/30/97	. Please		

Address:

IBM CORPORATION intellectual Property Law, J46/G476 555 Bailey Avenue San Jose, California, 95141

RECORDED: 06/30/1997

FAX NO.; 8-543-4827(Tie-line) (408) 463-4827

Contact: 8-543-5672 (Tie-line) (408) 463-5672

> PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0346